MODEL CX125HC
12.5" Bench Top Thickness Planer
USER MANUAL
 VERSION 2
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
General Safety Instructions ............................................................................ 3
General Safety Rules ...................................................................................... 4

Screw M8xP1.25x35L  6mm 1
4d PCX125HC004
D
GB/T 879.2-
2000
Pin Ø3x24L 1
4e PCX125HC004
E
40700-04e Hand Knob Upper 1
4f PCX125HC004
F
40700-04f Hand Knob Lower 1
5 PCX125HC005 40700-005 Top Cover SPCC, RAL7024 1
6 PCX125HC006 40700-006 Left Side Panel SPCC, RAL7035 1
7 PCX125HC007  Screw M5xP0.8x12L 4
10 PCX125HC010 40700-010 Screw MC 3
11 PCX125HC011 40700-011 Upper Bearing Seat MC 1
12 PCX125HC012 40700-012 Right Side Panel SPCC, RAL7035 1
13 PCX125HC013  Spindle Bearings 6000ZZ Ø26 Ø10 5
14 PCX125HC014 40700-014 Handle Bar PVC 60-80° 2
15 PCX125HC015 40700-015 C-Ring STW15 3
16 PCX125HC016 40700-016 Chain 26 2
17 PCX125HC017 40700-017 Sprocket 8T 4
18 PCX125HC018 40700-018 Spacer 1
19 PCX125HC019  Screw M5xP0.8x35L 4mm 4
20 PCX125HC020  Screw M5xP0.8x27L 4mm 2
21 PCX125HC021 40700-021 Gear Box Cover T=2mm 1
22 PCX125HC022  Bearing 6002ZZ Ø32xØ15x9T 1
23 PCX125HC023 40700-023 Transmission Shaft 1
24 PCX125HC024 40700-024 Elevation Nut FC-0205-20 8
25 PCX125HC025 40700-025 Bushing Gear 5
26 PCX125HC026 40700-026 Gear 52T 1
26a PCX125HC026
A
40700-26a Gear Shaft 12T 2
27 PCX125HC027 40700-27a Gear 58T 1
 21
28 PCX125HC028 40700-028a Gear 70T 1
29 PCX125HC029 40700-29 Undercut Spacer 4
30 PCX125HC030 40700-30 Spacer 2
31 PCX125HC031 40700-31 Gear Box Inner Cover T=2mm 1
32 PCX125HC032 40700-32 Gear Box Cover 1
33 PCX125HC033 40700-33 Pinion Gear 1
34 PCX125HC034  Bearing 6203ZZ Ø40xØ17x12T 2
35 PCX125HC035 40700-35 Base Bearing Retainer SPCC,
T=2mm
4
36 PCX125HC036  Cord Clamp GCL-3/8 S 1
37 PCX125HC037 40700-37 Plate 2
38 PCX125HC038 40700-38 Spindle Sprocket POM 4
39 PCX125HC039  Screw M5xP0.8x8L 2
40 PCX125HC040  Star Washer Ø10xØ5.5 2
41 PCX125HC041  Special Hex Soc HD Cap Screw
M5xp0.8x12L
8
42 PCX125HC042 40700-042 Flat Washer Ø10.3xØ18x1T 4
43 PCX125HC043 40700-043 Washer Ø12.5xØ25.8, S45C 4
44 PCX125HC044 40700-044 Motor Pivot Rod 1
45 PCX125HC045 40700-045 Upper Frame RAL7035 1
46 PCX125HC046 40700-046 Belt Guard 1
47 PCX125HC047  Washer Ø18xØ8x2T 2
48 PCX125HC048  Screw M8xP0.8x12L 4mm 21
49 PCX125HC049 40700-049 Motor Bracket 1
51 PCX125HC051  Screw M8xP1.25x16L 1
52 PCX125HC052 40700-052 Height Adj. Spindle 1
53 PCX125HC053 40700-053 Spindle 3
54 PCX125HC054 40700-054 Spacer FC-0200-18 1
55 PCX125HC055 40700-055 Key 5x12 1
57 PCX125HC057  Nylock Scr Soc Set Cup Pt
M5xP0.8x5L, SCM3
1
60 PCX125HC060 40700-060 Bearing Cap 1
61 PCX125HC061 40700-061 Dust Port 1
61a PCX125HC061
A
40700-61a Foam 365x70mm 1
62 PCX125HC062 40700-062 Cutterhead Pulley 1
63 PCX125HC063  Belt 135J6 1
64 PCX125HC064 40700-064 Hex Nut M16x13T   22mm 1
65 PCX125HC065 40700-065 Motor Pulley 1
66 PCX125HC066 40700-066 Idle Wheel POM 2
67 PCX125HC067 40700-067 Idle Wheel Shaft FC-0200-18 2
68 PCX125HC068  Hex Soc Hd Screw M5xP0.8x25L 2
69 PCX125HC069 40700-069 Spring Ø2.0xØ17x30L SWPA 1
70  PCX125HC070 40700-070 Handle 2
71 PCX125HC071  Screw M5xP0.8x12L 1
 22
73 PCX125HC073 40700-073 Infeed Rolloer 1
76 PCX125HC076 40700-076 Right Coil Spring Ø2.0xØ15.5x30L
SWPA
2
77 PCX125HC077 40700-077 Outfeed Roller 1
78 PCX125HC078  Motor Assy 150-182; 120V 60Hz 1
79 PCX125HC079 40700-079 Base RAL7024 1
80 PCX125HC080 40700-080 Flat Washer Ø4.2xØ15x2T 4
81 PCX125HC081  Nylock Hex Soc Hd Screw
M4xP0.7x12L
4
82 PCX125HC082 40700-082 Cursor PC-1225Y, H=16 1
83 PCX125HC083  Pan Head Screw M3xP0.5x25L 2
84 PCX125HC084  Screw M4xP0.7x10L, Ø10xØ4x0.8T 2
85 PCX125HC085 40700-085 Washer Ø19.95xØ28x0.5T 4
86 PCX125HC086  Flat Washer Ø19.8xØ23.5x0.8T 4
87 PCX125HC087  Hex Soc Hd Screw M5xP0.8x20L 1
88 PCX125HC088  Gear Box Assy 20-31 1
89 PCX125HC089  Screw M5xP0.8x6L, SCM3 8
112 PCX125HC112 40700-112 Base Guide Rail SS41 2
113 PCX125HC113  Pan Hd Screw W/Washer
M4xP0.7x6L
12
114 PCX125HC114  Table Support 4T, STK 4
115 PCX125HC115  Spring Washer 4
117 PCX125HC117  Pan Head Screw M6xP1.0x16L 4
118 PCX125HC118  Outfeed Table 2
119 PCX125HC119  Spiral Cutterhead 1
120 PCX125HC120  Cutterhead Inserts HSS, 14.3x14.3 24
121  PCX125HC121  Screw M5xP0.8x15.6L 24
126 PCX125HC126  Scale 1343897 1
132 PCX125HC132  Screw M4xP1.4x8L 4
133 PCX125HC133  Dust Chute  ABS 1
134 PCX125HC134  Dust Chute Plate SPCC 1
137 PCX125HC137  Table Bushing 1018RSOR
Equivalent
4
139 PCX125HC139  Spring Ø2.2xØ18x29L SWPA 1
141 PCX125HC141  Hex Nut M6x5T  10mm 5
142 PCX125HC142  Hex Screw M6x20L, 10x5T mm 5
150 PCX125HC150  Cord Ø5  120V 1
157 PCX125HC157  Switch Bezel 1
157a PCX125HC157
A
 Plate 1
159 PCX125HC159  Switch HY 18  125/250V 1
160 PCX125HC160  Switch Key 1
185 PCX125HC185  Overload Protection 20A 1
226 PCX125HC226 40700-226 Chain #410, 112 1
230 PCX125HC230 40700-230 Handle M5xP0.8 2
 23
235 PCX125HC235  VAC Adapter ABS 1
236 PCX125HC236  Nut Hex M5xP0.8 1
237 PCX125HC237  Nylock Scr Hex Soc But Hd
M5xP0.8x25L
1
238 PCX125HC238 40700-238 Main Table Plate 1
239 PCX125HC239 40700-239 Bearing Block 4
240 PCX125HC240 40700-240 Bearing Block 2
241 PCX125HC241 40700-241 Bearing Block 2
242 PCX125HC242  Indicator Depth Assy,  229-237 1
243 PCX125HC243  Pan Head Screw M4xP0.7x12L 3
244 PCX125HC244 13089 Special Nut, FC-0200-18 1
245 PCX125HC245 G13-088 Pointer Housing,  PC-L 1225Y, MT-
11030
1
246 PCX125HC246 13046 Coil Spring Ø8.5xØ19xØ0.8 1
247 PCX125HC247 R13086 Rod Pointer Elevating  S45C 1
248 PCX125HC248 21748-157 Pointer  SPCC, 1T 1
249 PCX125HC249 13090 Bushing, FC-0200-18, 4.2x11x3 1
250 PCX125HC250  Nylock Scr Pan Cr W/Washer SAE
1010-1020, M4xP0.7x10L
1
251 PCX125HC251 40200H-80 Pointer Housing,  PCL 1225Y, MT-
11030
1
252  PCX125HC252  Motor Brushes 2
 24
                                          WARRANTY
Craftex warrants every product to be free from defects in materials and agrees to correct such defects
where applicable. This warranty covers three years for parts and 90 days for labour (unless specified